
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LIST OF ELECTORAL BOARD (Chairperson and Poll Clerk) 
FOR MAY 9, 2022 NATIONAL AND LOCAL ELECTIONS 

 
 

 
BARANGAY 

CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 

OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  
DESIGNATION 

 
NAME OF POLLING PLACE 

 

POBLACION 
1 

0001A, 0001B, 

0002A, 0007A 

BIÑAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHAIRMAN CHARISH V. PRINCIPE 
 ZONE 3 P. BURGOS ST., POLL CLERK LEA L. BOMBALES 
 

2 
0003A, 0003B, 

0003C, 0007B 

 CHAIRMAN MARNY VICTORIA F. BARTOLOME 
  POLL CLERK JOMARI C. CABANTOG 
 

3 
0004A, 0004B, 

0004C, 0007C 

 CHAIRMAN SHARON R. PEÑAPIEL 
  POLL CLERK SONIA V. PELOBELLO 
 

4 
0005A, 0005B, 

0006A, 0007D 

 CHAIRMAN GARRY F. FORLAJE 
  POLL CLERK MARITES J. LIZEN 
 

5 0009A, 0009B, 

0009P1 

 CHAIRMAN AMOR A. DELA CRUZ 
  POLL CLERK EVANGELYN A. ANDAYA 
 5 5    

 

 
BARANGAY 

CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 

OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  
DESIGNATION 

 
NAME OF POLLING PLACE 

 

BIÑAN 
6 

0010A, 0011A, 

0010B 

BARANGAY HALL, CHAIRMAN ANNALIE A. VALDERRAMA 
 BARANGAY BIÑAN POLL CLERK LOIDA F. MEDIAVILLO 
 

7 
0011B, 0012A, 

0012B 

 CHAIRMAN MA. TERESA S. MODINA 
  POLL CLERK JERGENE J. GUADALUPE 

 
8 

0012C, 0012D, 

0012E, 0012P1 

 CHAIRMAN MA. THERESA T. PADIL 

  POLL CLERK MARY JANE C. CAYABYAB 
 3 3    

      

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

BUNGAHAN 
9 

0013A, 0013B, 

0013C 
TURALBA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN MARILOU M. BALITA 

 BARANGAY BUNGAHAN POLL CLERK JESSA MAE S. CERVANTES 
 

10 
100013D, 0013E, 

0013F, 0013G 

 CHAIRMAN MARYANN B. PAWIT 
  POLL CLERK CRISTINA C. DASCO 

 
11 

0013H, 0013I, 

0013J, 0013P1 
 CHAIRMAN ROSALYN D. CRUZADO 

  POLL CLERK GISELLE LADY M. GAMOS 

 3 3    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

CANLALAY 
12 

0014A, 0014B, 

0014C, 0014D 

CANLALAY ELEMENTARY SCH. CHAIRMAN ELEANOR I. SAMANIEGO 

 MARIBEL SUBDIVISION POLL CLERK ISABELA A. RAGAS 

 
13 

0014E, 0014F, 

0014G, 0014H 
 CHAIRMAN ROSALIE E. DELOS SANTOS 

  POLL CLERK GERALD B. TACUJAN 
 

14 0014I, 0015A, 

0014J, 0014K 

 CHAIRMAN MOISES R. CAMPO JR 
  POLL CLERK REMILITA E. TACUJAN 
 

15 
150015B, 0015C, 

0015D, 0015E 

 CHAIRMAN JOY M. PALOMIQUE 
  POLL CLERK MA. KHRISTIANNE . AGUDERA 
 

16 
0015F, 0015G, 

0015H, 0015I 
 CHAIRMAN CLARIZA JEAN M. BELEN 

  POLL CLERK JASMIRALDA A. DE TORRES 
 

17 
0015J, 0016A, 

0016B, 0016C 

 CHAIRMAN ANGELIE P. ACEDO 
  POLL CLERK MARYBETH B. QUIJANO 
 

18 0016D, 0016E, 

0016F, 0016G 

 CHAIRMAN ROSALIE O. LADANGA 
  POLL CLERK AIZA R. NIETO 
 

19 
0016H, 0017A, 

0017B, 0017C 

 CHAIRMAN JUSELL R. GINDAP 
  POLL CLERK GRACE C. VALENCIANO 
 

20 0017D, 0017E, 

0017F, 0017G 

 CHAIRMAN JORGE M. MONTEVERDE JR. 
  POLL CLERK JOAN R. REMPILLO 
 

21 
0017H, 0018A, 

0018B, 0018C 

 CHAIRMAN MICHAEL C. AUTOR 
  POLL CLERK ARRA NICEL C. CULLA 
 

22 
0018D, 0018E, 

0018F, 0019A 

 CHAIRMAN RICHARD D. SALVADOR 
  POLL CLERK MA. DONNA V. MARQUEZ 
 

23 
0019B, 0019C, 

0019D, 0019E 

 CHAIRMAN MA. KATRINA C. ROSAL 
  POLL CLERK MARY JOY A. CABAÑA 
 

24 
0019F, 0019G, 

0019H, 0019I 
 CHAIRMAN BELEN L. REGENCIA 

  POLL CLERK MARIBEL L. SECRETARIO 
 

25 
0019J, 0019K, 

0020A, 0020B 

 CHAIRMAN MAY C. MACATANGAY 
  POLL CLERK ARLYN F. PARAS 
 

26 
0020C, 0020D, 

0020E, 0021A 

 CHAIRMAN ELEUTERIO D. MILLANTE JR. 
  POLL CLERK JAY-ANN E. AGUHOB 
 

27 
0021B, 0021C, 

0021D, 0022A 

 CHAIRMAN MANOLITO P. ASETRE 
  POLL CLERK BAVERLYN B. MANCILLA 
 

28 
0022B, 0022C, 

0022D, 0022E, 
0022P2 

 CHAIRMAN ANACORITA S. ERISE 
  POLL CLERK GIRLIE C. VILLAVERDE 
 

29 
0022F, 0022G, 

0022H, 0022I 
 CHAIRMAN AURALINA B. VIBAR 

  POLL CLERK LUCHELLE L. MANCERAS 

 
30 

0022J, 0022K, 

0022L, 0022P1 
 CHAIRMAN EDNA C. STA. ANA 

  POLL CLERK ROWELL G. CAMUS 



 19 19    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

CASILE 31 
0023A, 0023B, 

0023C, 0024A 

NEREO JOAQUIN NATIONAL CHAIRMAN LAARNI O. TOLENTINO 

 HIGH SCHOOL,ST. ROSE VILLAGE II, POLL CLERK RUEL F. GRAJO 
 

32 
0024B, 0025A, 

0025B, 0024C 

 CHAIRMAN FERNANDO P. FRANCISCO 
  POLL CLERK MARIA ROSELLA L. GALAPON 
 

33 
0026A, 0026B, 

0026C, 0025C 
 CHAIRMAN MIRIAM P. BATHAN 

  POLL CLERK JOMARIE F. OSEO 
 

34 
0027A, 0027B, 

0028A, 0028B 
 CHAIRMAN ANDREA H. SIETEREALES 

  POLL CLERK CHERRY M. SANGLITAN 

 
35 

0028C, 0028D, 

0028E, 0028P1 

 CHAIRMAN JOAN D. ESCOBIN 

  POLL CLERK MARITES D. DE LEON 

 5 5    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

DELA PAZ 
36 

0029A, 0029B, 

0029C, 0029D 

DELA PAZ ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN RAQUEL L. ASILO 

 P. PATERNO STREET POLL CLERK ELLA MAE G. ALCARIO 
 

37 
0029E, 0030A, 

0030B, 0030C 

 CHAIRMAN PEPITO S. FERRER 
  POLL CLERK MARIZ . NAYLE 
 

38 
0030D, 0030E, 

0030F, 0030G 

 CHAIRMAN AMITY K. FIRMO 
  POLL CLERK ARIANA MAE A. AMADOR 
 

39 

40 

0030H, 0030I, 

0031A, 0032A 
 

0031B, 0031C, 

0031D, 0031E 

 CHAIRMAN EVANGELINE J. ILAGAN 
  POLL CLERK ANGELITA R. BORREROS 

DELA PAZ DELA PAZ ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN MELISSA B. DE LOS SANTOS 
 ALMEDA SUBDIVISION, BARANGAY POLL CLERK ALEXSIS M. SOCHACO 
 

41 
0031F, 0031G, 

0031H, 0031I 
 CHAIRMAN MAILA C. APOLONIO 

  POLL CLERK MARY JOY B. FURAQUE 
 

42 
0031J, 0031K, 

0031L, 0031M 

 CHAIRMAN FLORY M. OVIDO 
  POLL CLERK VIRGINIA A. QUERO 

DELA PAZ 
43 

0032B, 0032C, 

0032D, 0032E 

DELA PAZ ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN ROY M. DEL VALLE 
 P. PATERNO STREET POLL CLERK DINDI G. BUENO 
 

44 
0032F, 0032G, 

0032H, 0032I 
 CHAIRMAN JENNY ANNE S. MALLETE 

  POLL CLERK GERRY D. PAMA 
 

45 
0033A, 0033B, 
0033C, 0032J 

 CHAIRMAN ANALIZA L. SAN JUAN 
  POLL CLERK EDERLYN R. MADLA 
 

46 
0033D, 0033E, 

0034A, 0034B 

 CHAIRMAN JOANA MARIE L. CABARDO 
  POLL CLERK JESTONI T. ALLAG 
 

47 
0034C, 0034D, 

0034E, 0034F 

 CHAIRMAN MILA M. BARRINUEVO 
  POLL CLERK LEAH E. LAYAGUE 
 

48 

 
49 

0034G, 0034H, 

0035G, 0036A 
 
 

0035A, 0035B, 

0035C, 0035D 

 CHAIRMAN JOMAR G. ANGALA 
  POLL CLERK KRIS S. MENDIGORIN 

DELA PAZ DELA PAZ ELEMENTARY 
SCH.(WEST) 

CHAIRMAN MARICAR V. CONCEPCION 

 ALMEDA SUBDIVISION, BARANGAY POLL CLERK GINA A. MILLAR 
 

50 
0035E, 0035F, 

0043B, 0043C 

 CHAIRMAN SOLOMON A. TAGUINOD 
  POLL CLERK CHARLENE G. ESMERIA 

DELA PAZ 
51 

 
0036B, 0036C, 

0036D, 0036E 

DELA PAZ ELEMENTARY 
SCH.(MAIN), 

CHAIRMAN LAARNIE B. DE LEON 

 P. PATERNO STREET POLL CLERK HAZELLE MARION L. MUNOZ 
 

52 
0036F, 0036G, 

0037A, 0037B 

 CHAIRMAN ESPERANZA C. MANLULU 
  POLL CLERK MAR JOY T. MALLONGA 
 

53 
0037C, 0037D, 

0037E, 0037F 

 CHAIRMAN CZARMINNE P. FORTEZA 
  POLL CLERK ALBERT D. ESCUVANIA 
 

54 
0037G, 0037H, 

0038A, 0038B 
 CHAIRMAN CHING D. ENAJE 

  POLL CLERK HANNA GRACE B. OGOC 
 

55 
0038C, 0038D, 

0038E, 0039A 

 CHAIRMAN MERVIN M. REYES 
  POLL CLERK HANNAH GRACE G. PADUA 
 

56 
0039B, 0039C, 

0040A, 0040B 

 CHAIRMAN WILSON R. DALISAY 
  POLL CLERK ELIEHKA FAVE A. ESCUETA 
 

57 
0040C, 0041A, 

0041B, 0041C 

 CHAIRMAN ELAINE D. FELICIANO 
  POLL CLERK SHEILA G. MORALES 
 

58 

 
59 

0041D, 0042A, 

0042B, 0043A 
 
 

0043D, 0043E, 

0043F, 0043G 

 CHAIRMAN MARK BENSON M. RICAÑA 
  POLL CLERK lLAWRENCE ACHILLE A. BORJA 

DELA PAZ DELA PAZ ELEMENTARY 
SCH.(WEST) 

CHAIRMAN MAY A. RESURRECCION 

 ALMEDA SUBDIVISION, BARANGAY POLL CLERK ROBE MAR A. ABELARDE 
 

60 
0043H, 0043I, 

0044A, 0044B 
 CHAIRMAN GIRLIE R. NAVARRO 

  POLL CLERK SHERLY A. CABESAS 
 

61 
0044C, 0044D, 

0044E, 0044F 

 CHAIRMAN NOLIFEL L. PASAJOL 
  POLL CLERK YASSER L. ARCILLA 
 

62 
0044G, 0044H, 

0044I, 0044J 

 CHAIRMAN REGINA ELENA A. DELA CRUZ 
  POLL CLERK HYASMIN C. DOMINGO 
 

63 
0044K, 0044L, 

0045A, 0045B 
 CHAIRMAN VALERIANO M. LLAGAS 

  POLL CLERK MENCHIE M. LEYSON 
 

64 
0045C, 0045D, 

0045E, 0045F, 
0045P2 

 CHAIRMAN RESURRECCION G. VIDAL 
  POLL CLERK ARCELYNE GRACE K. ELEGADO 

 
65 

0045G, 0045H, 

0045I, 0045P1 
 CHAIRMAN ERICSON L. PABIA 

  POLL CLERK JAIMIE ANN M. HERNANDEZ 

 30 30    

 

 CLUSTER / CLUSTERED/GR NAME AND ADDRESS   



BARANGAY GROUP 
NUMBER 

OUPED 
PRECINCTS 

OF POLLING PLACE DESIGNATION NAME 
 

GANADO 66 
0046A, 0046B, 

0046C, 0046D 

GANADO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN DANA MARIE S. VIGILIA 

 BARANGAY GANADO POLL CLERK ALLYSA JANE V. ENCANTO 
 

67 
0047A, 0047B, 

0047C, 0048A 

 CHAIRMAN NIMFA E. VEROSIL 
  POLL CLERK LEONORA E. TUAREZ 
 

68 0049B, 0051P1, 

0049C 

 CHAIRMAN LEAH P. DE BELEN 
  POLL CLERK DIVINE SARAH D. ZORILLA 

 
69 0050A, 0050B, 

0051A, 0051B 

 CHAIRMAN MARY ANN C. MUTUC 

  POLL CLERK VIVIAN D. CABALLERO 

 4 4    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 
NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

LANGKIWA 
70 

0052A, 0052B, 

0052C, 0052D 

LANGKIWA ELEMENTARY SCH., CHAIRMAN ARLEEN ANGELA D. AQUINO 
 BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK CHERY S. BALAURO 

LANGKIWA 
71 

0052E, 0052F, 

0052H, 0052I 

SOUTHVILLE 5-A ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN JESSICA C. EUSTAQUIO 
 SCHOOL, BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK DINA O. BENDAL 

LANGKIWA 
72 

0053B, 0053C, 

0056P1 

LANGKIWA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHAIRMAN RONILA E. DUCAY 
 BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK KRISTINE B. CUMAUAL 

LANGKIWA 
73 0052J, 0052K, 

0052L, 0052M 

SOUTHVILLE 5-A ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN NANCY M. GUINOBAN 
 SCHOOL, BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK JUVILYN E. CLUTARIO 
 

74 
0052N, 0052O, 

0052P, 0052Q 
 CHAIRMAN RHEA M. ALADEZA 

  POLL CLERK DARIGOLD M. CANETE 
 

75 
0052R, 0053D, 

0052S, 0052T 

 CHAIRMAN LEONYVIC B. MAGBUTAY 
  POLL CLERK DAISY M. CARLOS 
 

76 
0053E, 0053T, 

0053U, 0053V 

 CHAIRMAN EDNALIN D. SALIDO 
  POLL CLERK SHEILA L. DONIO 

LANGKIWA 
77 

0053F, 0053G, 
0053H, 0053I 

LANGKIWA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHAIRMAN BELINDA G. MARCAIDA 
 BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK GEMMA A. BALUYUT 
 

78 
0053J, 0053K, 

0053L, 0054A 

 CHAIRMAN JENNY R. ESPAÑOLA 
  POLL CLERK JEFFREY E. ARIMADO 

LANGKIWA 
79 0053M, 0053N, 

0053O, 0053P 

SOUTHVILLE 5-A ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN NIHAYA R. PAMOR 

 SCHOOL, BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK HELEN D. ROMERO 

LANGKIWA 
80 

0054B, 0054C, 

0054F, 0054G 

LANGKIWA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHAIRMAN MA. CHERIE MAE Z. PROTACIO 
 BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK CATHERINE G. FLORANO 

LANGKIWA 
81 

0054D, 0053Q, 

0053R, 0053S 

SOUTHVILLE 5-A ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN GODOFREDO S. FUTOL JR. 
 SCHOOL, BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK ANALELIE B. LAJERA 
 

82 
0054E, 0055B, 
0055C, 0055D 

 CHAIRMAN CIRILO B. BORNILLA JR. 
  POLL CLERK MAYLYN A. QUELA 

LANGKIWA 
83 

0054H, 0054I, 

0054J, 0054K 

LANGKIWA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHAIRMAN MELANIE T. ALMOETE 
 BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK LORINA B. JURADA 
 

84 
0054L, 0054M, 

0055A 

 CHAIRMAN MAYLENE B. BALAIROS 
  POLL CLERK MELINDA G. LOZANO 

LANGKIWA 
85 

0055E, 0055F, 

0055G, 0055H 

SOUTHVILLE 5-A ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN MARK KEVIN C. ESCLETO 
 SCHOOL, BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK JEROCEL P. TAYAB 
 

86 
0055O, 0055P, 

0055P3 

 CHAIRMAN JESSICA JANINE R. LICAROS 
  POLL CLERK MAUREEN P. RIVERA 

LANGKIWA 
87 

0055J, 0055K, 

0055L, 0055M 

LANGKIWA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHAIRMAN MA. TERESA V. OLITOQUIT 
 BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK RENALYN R. BELGAR 

LANGKIWA 
88 

0055P1, 0055Q, 

0055R 

SOUTHVILLE 5-A ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN MA. FELICIDAD A. MUNSOD 
 SCHOOL, BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK SHERENE G. SUPEDA 
 

89 
0055P2, 0056R, 

0056Q 
 CHAIRMAN CHRISTINE JOY B. QUILLOSA 

  POLL CLERK JANINE B. APAN 

LANGKIWA 
90 

0056A, 0056B, 

0056C 

LANGKIWA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHAIRMAN RONA A. ALZONA 
 BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK MA. LUZONIA G. BALBIN 

LANGKIWA 
91 

0056D, 0056E, 

0056F, 0056G 

SOUTHVILLE 5-A ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN EUGENE G. RIZALDO 
 SCHOOL, BARANGAY LANGKIWA POLL CLERK MARY ANGELU M. CUSTODIO 
 

92 
0056H, 0056I, 

0056J, 0056K 

 CHAIRMAN JAYPEE JAMES R. CASTRO 
  POLL CLERK WILMA Y. OPEÑA 

 
93 0056L, 0056M, 

0056N, 0056O 

 CHAIRMAN AZENITH L. CASTRO 

  POLL CLERK NIKKA C. RICAFRANCA 

 24 24    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

LOMA 94 
0057A, 0057B, 

0057C, 0057D 

LOMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN GEMMA P. OROLFO 

 BARANGAY LOMA POLL CLERK SEANMAE P. VALDERAMA 
 

95 
0057E, 0057F, 

0057G, 0057H 
 CHAIRMAN ESTELA B. BRAGAIS 

  POLL CLERK CARMELA M. MAZO 
 

96 
0058A, 0058B, 

0058C, 0057I 

 CHAIRMAN RIZALDY A. PURA 
  POLL CLERK BRENDA P. MUNI 
 

97 
0058D, 0059A, 

0058E, 0058F 

 CHAIRMAN ERMA B. SANTILLECES 
  POLL CLERK EMELYN A. SOLERO 
 

98 
0059B, 0059C, 

0059D, 0059E 

 CHAIRMAN MARITESS M. PECAÑA 
  POLL CLERK JENALYN D. PALUBON 
 

99 
0060A, 0060B, 

0060C, 0060D 

 CHAIRMAN MIROSE P. MARAMAG 
  POLL CLERK MARIA KARMINA P. SAMONTE 
 

100 
0060E, 0060F, 

0060G, 0060P1 
 CHAIRMAN LHEA R. CAPISTRANO 

  POLL CLERK SAMUEL C. MARAMAG 

LOMA 101 0060H, 0060I, 

0060J, 0060K 

LAGUNA BEL-AIR III CLUBHOUSE, CHAIRMAN CYRIL C. RAGAY 

 BELAIR III SUBDIVISION, BARANGAY POLL CLERK RONALYN C. PARTOSA 

 8 8    



 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 
NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

MALABAN 
102 0061A, 0061B, 

0061C, 0061D 

MALABAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN ARA GIA S. ALMARINEZ 

 (MAIN) BARANGAY MALABAN POLL CLERK CLARISSA A. CARINO 
 

103 
0061E, 0061F, 

0061G, 0061H 

 CHAIRMAN JASMIN A. MURPHY 
  POLL CLERK REZELL A. SAN LUIS 
 

104 
0061I, 0061J, 

0061K, 0061L 

 CHAIRMAN GREANALYN D. REYES 
  POLL CLERK RITCHEL G. ALBERCA 
 

105 
0062A, 0062B, 

0062C, 0062D 

 CHAIRMAN BIENIFE T. CARREON 
  POLL CLERK CRISTINE JOY G. MACALINAO 
 

106 
0062E, 0062F, 

0063A, 0062G 

 CHAIRMAN JANICE A. BALEÑA 
  POLL CLERK JULIE C. TANDOC 
 

107 
0063B, 0063C, 

0063D, 0063E 

 CHAIRMAN MARY ANN B. RECTO 
  POLL CLERK MARIA ROSARIO A. PAGKATOTOHAN 
 

108 
0063F, 0063G, 

0063H, 0063I 
 CHAIRMAN ARLYN M. GUIMERA 

  POLL CLERK CHARISH C. MARFIL 
 

109 
0064A, 0064B, 

0064C, 0064D 

MALABAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN ERNESTO C. CABERTE JR. 
 (MAIN) BARANGAY MALABAN POLL CLERK LIBERTY V. JARDINAN 
 

110 
0064E, 0064F, 

0065A, 0065B 

 CHAIRMAN MARIA CHRISANTA B. BAY 
  POLL CLERK JOANNA MARIE A. BASTATAS 
 

111 
0065C, 0065D, 

0065E, 0065F 

 CHAIRMAN VIKKI LOU P. ALMENDRAL 
  POLL CLERK MYRA B. PENA 
 

112 
0065G, 0065H, 

0065I, 0066A 

 CHAIRMAN GLICEL K. SALVADOR 
  POLL CLERK LINDA M. CACHERO 
 

113 
0066B, 0066C, 

0066D, 0066E 

MALABAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN SONNY BHOY L. FLORES 
 (MAIN) BARANGAY MALABAN POLL CLERK ANNABELLE M. ANGELES 
 

114 
0066F, 0066G, 

0066H, 0066I 
 CHAIRMAN VENUS B. BONGAO 

  POLL CLERK MARIZ B. HUMARANG 

MALABAN 
115 

0067A, 0067B, 

0067C, 0067D 
MALABAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN MICHELLE T. ALVARA 

 (EAST) ZONE II ILAYA STREET POLL CLERK ALMA Q. MASCULINO 
 

116 
0067E, 0067F, 

0068A, 0068B 
 CHAIRMAN ANALYN R. ESPELETA 

  POLL CLERK RECEL S. MULINGBAYAN 
 

117 
0068C, 0068D, 

0068E, 0068F 

 CHAIRMAN LYSEL M. BAUTISTA 
  POLL CLERK HAZEL S. OLIVEROS 
 

118 
0069A, 0069B, 

0069C 
 CHAIRMAN MARIA CRISTINA A. HUBILLA 

  POLL CLERK CRUTIE A. LANDEZA 
 

119 
0070A, 0070B, 

0070C, 0070D 
 CHAIRMAN EDEN S. BRIL 

  POLL CLERK MA. SHARICE M. NAVALES 
 

120 
0070E, 0070F, 

0070G 

 CHAIRMAN RODOLFO A. BERNARDEZ 
  POLL CLERK NANCY M. SANDOVAL 
 

121 
0071A, 0071B, 

0071C, 0071P1 

 CHAIRMAN DOLORES L. CUENCA 
  POLL CLERK CHARLYN M. PULMONES 

MALABAN 
122 

0072A, 0072B, 

0072C, 0072D 

MALABAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN MARIE LIBERTEE N. CORTEZ 

 (MAIN) BARANGAY MALABAN POLL CLERK AVERY BLESSA C. DELEN 
 

123 
0073A, 0072E, 

0072F, 0072G 

 CHAIRMAN EDNA JOY D. LIMBO 
  POLL CLERK ABETH G. GAPAN 
 

124 
0073B, 0073C, 

0073D, 0073E 

 CHAIRMAN ASTERNOELYN J. BANTA 
  POLL CLERK LEAH ROSE L. AREVALO 
 

125 
0074A, 0073F, 

0073G, 0073H 
 CHAIRMAN WILFREDO R. FRAGATA JR. 

  POLL CLERK MARY ROSE A. LLAMERA 
 

126 
0074B, 0074C, 

0074D, 0074E 

 CHAIRMAN MACY F. DICHOSO 
  POLL CLERK JESSICA A. URTAL 
 

127 
0075A, 0075B, 

0075C, 0075D 

 CHAIRMAN GIORJO LEVIN G. ORDIALES 
  POLL CLERK DOLOR E. ANDUS 
 

128 
0076A, 0076B, 

0076C, 0075E 

 CHAIRMAN RICHELLE A. RUBIO 
  POLL CLERK SHANE D. MONTEMAYOR 
 

129 
0077A, 0077B, 

0076D, 0076E 

 CHAIRMAN RODELITO T. PARCO 
  POLL CLERK MARJORIE V. ESTOQUIA 
 

130 
0077C, 0078A, 

0078B, 0077D 

 CHAIRMAN JAYSON CARL C. ESMASIN 
  POLL CLERK CRISTINA M. CIRIBAN 
 

131 
0078C, 0079A, 

0079B, 0079P1 
 CHAIRMAN NATHANIEL B. VALENCIA 

  POLL CLERK BESSY LYN A. MACARIOLA 

 
132 0078D, 0079C, 

0079D, 0079P2 

 CHAIRMAN GERLIE L. BUNAG 

  POLL CLERK JENNIFER B. ELLASO 

 31 31    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

MALAMIG 133 0080A, 0080B, 

0080C, 0081A 

OUR LADY OF LOURDES CHAIRMAN PERCIVAL B. BONITA Jr. 

 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, POLL CLERK JOBELLE M. SALVADOR 
 

134 0081B, 0081C, 

0081D, 0081E 

 CHAIRMAN ANNALYN M. FLORES 
  POLL CLERK RODALYN A. AMADO 
 

135 
0082A, 0082B, 

0082C, 0081F 
 CHAIRMAN SENDIE D. ILAO 

  POLL CLERK MARY ANN M. ALTICHE 

 
136 

0082D, 0082E, 

0082F, 0082P1 
 CHAIRMAN MARLINETTE T. SAVELLA 

  POLL CLERK RICARDO E. DE LA CRUZ 

 4 4    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

MAMPLASAN 
137 

0083A, 0083B, 

0083C, 0083D 

MAMPLASAN ELEMENTARY SCH., CHAIRMAN MONIZER T. TABUZO 
 BARANGAY MAMPLASAN POLL CLERK LORLENE E. DONES 



 
138 

0083E, 0084A, 

0084B, 0084C 

 CHAIRMAN SANBLA A. ANDRES 
  POLL CLERK EDFER D. ANTONIO 
 

139 
0084D, 0085A, 

0085B, 0084E 

 CHAIRMAN DEXCIM A. LISONDRA 
  POLL CLERK REIZEL C. OSTULANO 
 

140 
0085C, 0085D, 

0086A, 0086B 

 CHAIRMAN MA. MARILYN J. DONGUINES 
  POLL CLERK GERALDINE S. RODRIGUEZ 
 

141 
0086C, 0086D, 

0087A, 0087B 

 CHAIRMAN MARWIN A. ANDAM 
  POLL CLERK JOYCE ANN C. PARTULAN 

 
142 

0087C, 0087D, 

0087P1, 0087E 

 CHAIRMAN ALLAN Z. ALMADILLA 

  POLL CLERK JENALYN R. BAYANI 

 6 6    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 
NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

PLATERO 
143 

0088A, 0088B, 
0088C, 0088D 

PLATERO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHAIRMAN MARIA ELENA B. HERNANDEZ 
 BARANGAY PLATERO POLL CLERK BON HENDREX M. VALDEZ 
 

144 
0088E, 0088F, 
0089A, 0089B 

 CHAIRMAN ANA LIZA C. SIGUE 
  POLL CLERK AYN VICTORIA M. DELA CRUZ 
 

145 
0090A, 0090B, 

0091A, 0091B 

 CHAIRMAN EL-JHUN F. ESMERNA 
  POLL CLERK MA ANGELICA P. PARICA 
 

146 
0091C, 0092A, 
0093A, 0093B 

 CHAIRMAN MA. JOYCELYN C. BANTING 
  POLL CLERK JANET P. REMENTILLA 
 

147 
0094A, 0094B, 

0094C, 0094D 

 CHAIRMAN ERLYD B. DAYAN 
  POLL CLERK SUSAN CONCEPCION R. DELGAMA 
 

148 
0095A, 0095B, 

0095C, 0095D 
 CHAIRMAN DOMINADOR M. SALINAS 

  POLL CLERK EVELYN A. MALABANAN 
 

149 
0095E, 0095F, 

0096A, 0096B 

 CHAIRMAN MARY CHARLENE P. AROGANCIA 
  POLL CLERK JOMAR B. BONGON 
 

150 
0096C, 0097A, 

0097B, 0097C 

 CHAIRMAN CARESMA LOURDES A. MEMBREBE 
  POLL CLERK JOELLE ANNE C. UBANA 
 

151 
0098A, 0098B, 

0098C, 0098D 

 CHAIRMAN RAQUEL C. QUIROZ 
  POLL CLERK MARDYLETH T. ALORA 
 

152 
0098E, 0098F, 

0098G, 0098P2 

 CHAIRMAN EDNA I. DEAUNA 
  POLL CLERK GERALD D. PALICTE 

 
153 

0098H, 0098I, 

0098P1 

 CHAIRMAN FELIX JR. L. HUERTE 

  POLL CLERK MARILYN L. SENET 

 11 11    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

SAN ANTONIO 154 
0099A, 0099B, 
0099C, 0099D 

JACOBO Z. GONZALES MEMORIAL CHAIRMAN MA. DAHLIA C. BATISAN 

 NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL, ROMANA POLL CLERK KING JAN KENNETH L. DI 
 

155 
0100A, 0100B, 

0100C, 0099E 

 CHAIRMAN JAMES KENT C. TORRES 
  POLL CLERK VELINA S. HIGANTO 
 

156 
0101A, 0101B, 

0101C, 0101D 

 CHAIRMAN MARK ANTHONY D. CAMBEL 
  POLL CLERK RAMIL G. DIANELA 
 

157 
0101E, 0101F, 

0102A, 0102B 

 CHAIRMAN CHRISTOPHER IAN M. DETERA 
  POLL CLERK EULOGIO P. LAMPUTI 
 

158 
0102C, 0102D, 

0102E, 0102F 

 CHAIRMAN LAILANIE S. VILLOSTAS 
  POLL CLERK ANJO C. AGUINILLO 
 

159 
0103A, 0103B, 

0103C, 0103D 

 CHAIRMAN LILIBETH A. VILLANUEVA 
  POLL CLERK MARIEL R. GONZALES 
 

160 
0104A, 0104B, 

0104C, 0104D 
 CHAIRMAN DELIO E. ESCANO 

  POLL CLERK MA. TERESA P. BAQUIRAN 
 

161 
0104E, 0104F, 

0105A, 0105B 

 CHAIRMAN SHERWIN L. SAMSON 
  POLL CLERK JOSE MARIANO D. GONZALES 

SAN ANTONIO 
162 

0105C, 0105D, 

0105E, 0105F 

PAGKAKAISA ELEM. SCHOOL CHAIRMAN PERFECTO G. GRAGAS III 
 ROMANA SUBD., POLL CLERK OLIVIA M. HIBAYA 
 

163 
0106A, 0106B, 

0106C, 0106D 

 CHAIRMAN IVY D. CUEVAS 
  POLL CLERK HYACINTH F. PURA 
 

164 
0106E, 0106F, 
0106G, 0106H 

 CHAIRMAN GAYLORD M. BALABAG 
  POLL CLERK KEVIN D. DELA ROSA 
 

165 
0106I, 0106J, 

0106K, 0107A 

 CHAIRMAN FLORANDO M. ALOMIA 
  POLL CLERK BERNIE M. ALANO 
 

166 
0107B, 0107C, 

0108A, 0107D 

 CHAIRMAN ROSEMARIE A. ALAG 
  POLL CLERK ANA LORAINE A. TOLENTINO 
 

167 
0108B, 0108C, 

0108D, 0109A 

 CHAIRMAN ANNABELLE Q. TIBLE 
  POLL CLERK GENELLE C. PITALBO 
 

168 
0109B, 0109C, 

0110A, 0109D 

 CHAIRMAN CECILIA V. PLANCO 
  POLL CLERK JASMIN A. PATIO 
 

169 
0110B, 0110C, 

0110D, 0111A 

 CHAIRMAN RYAN RUSSELLE A. PALAD 
  POLL CLERK BERNARDO D. DIONISIO 
 

170 
0111B, 0111C, 

0111D, 0111E 

 CHAIRMAN BARBARRA MAE D. CUADRA 
  POLL CLERK DANISE JOY E. MERCADO 

 
171 

0111F, 0111G, 

0112A, 0112B 

 CHAIRMAN ELIZABEL L. CATINDIG 

  POLL CLERK MA.CLEMENS M. ESPADILLA 

 
172 

0112C, 0112D, 

0112E, 0113A 

 CHAIRMAN ENRICO S. OMILES 

  POLL CLERK MARLOWE G. MARQUEZ 

 
173 0113B, 0113C, 

0113D, 0113E 

 CHAIRMAN REYNALDO S. CABAL 

  POLL CLERK CECIL B. MEDINA 
 

174 
0114A, 0114B, 

0114C, 0114D 
 CHAIRMAN MARICEL G. GARCIA 

  POLL CLERK IRENE P. BARRAMEDA 

 175 0114E, 0114F,  CHAIRMAN CHERRY R. ANG 



  0114G, 0114P2  POLL CLERK ANALYN M. ABANADOR 

 
176 

0114H, 0114I, 

0114P1, 0114J 
 

CHAIRMAN MARIA CORAZON D. GONZALES 

  POLL CLERK MIA MIZZA M. BOMBITA 

 23 23    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

SAN FRANCISCO 177 
0115A, 0115B, 
0115C, 0115D 

COLEGIO SAN AGUSTIN (COVERED CHAIRMAN CHIQUE G. MORALES 

 COURT) , SOUTHWOODS POLL CLERK ZAIDA V. CERVANTES 
 

178 
0115E, 0115F, 

0115G, 0115H 
SAN FRANCISCO CHAIRMAN REYNALD T. RAYMUNDO 

  POLL CLERK MARITES A. VILLEZA 
 

179 
0116A, 0116B, 

0116C, 0116D 

 CHAIRMAN BARBARA N. ALMAZAN 
  POLL CLERK JANET A. CORTEZ 

SAN FRANCISCO 180 0116E, 0116F, 

0116G, 0116H 

SAN FRANCISCO ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN BABY TERESITA S. CATINDIG 

 SCHOOL, BARANGAY POLL CLERK BERNALYN V. ALCANTARA 
 

181 
0117A, 0117B, 

0117C, 0116I 
 CHAIRMAN RAMIL M. CONSUELO 

  POLL CLERK EVELYN E. REQUILLAS 
 

182 
0117D, 0117E, 

0117F, 0117G 

 CHAIRMAN SONIA A. CALICA 

  POLL CLERK GUIA A. ENDOZO 

 
183 0118A, 0117H, 

0117I, 0117J 

 CHAIRMAN DARYL MAY C. ESMASIN 
  POLL CLERK VIRGINIA B. BAGGAYAN 
 

184 0118B, 0118C, 

0118D, 0118E 

 CHAIRMAN JENNIFER S. JURADO 
  POLL CLERK ANGELICA P. FIESTADA 
 

185 
0118F, 0118G, 

0118H, 0119A 

 CHAIRMAN EVANGELINE U. MENDEJAR 
  POLL CLERK GIAN CARLA B. PALATTAO 
 

186 
0119B, 0119C, 

0119D, 0119E 

 CHAIRMAN PILITA R. FONTANARES 
  POLL CLERK MARITES E. REYES 
 

187 
0119F, 0120A, 

0120B, 0120C 

 CHAIRMAN JACKIE LOU S. TESTADO 
  POLL CLERK LEAH C. JUSGADO 
 

188 
0120D, 0120E, 

0121A, 0121B 

 CHAIRMAN SHYRA LYKA J. BROQUEZA 
  POLL CLERK LILY B. ASUNCION 

 
189 

0121C, 0121D, 

0121E, 0122A 

 CHAIRMAN MARISSA P. LOPEZ 

  POLL CLERK DIMPLE J. PADUA 

 
190 

0122B, 0122C, 

0122D, 0122E 

 CHAIRMAN JADE Y. ALDIANO 

  POLL CLERK RUSSEL F. DOLLETE 

 
191 

0123A, 0123B, 

0123C, 0123D 

 CHAIRMAN CARLITO T. ANONUEVO 

  POLL CLERK SHERI GWEN A. AVERILLA 

 
192 

0123E, 0123F, 

0123G, 0123H 
 CHAIRMAN CHRISTINE JOY B. ANCERO 

  POLL CLERK DALENE MARISOL D. CENITA 

 
193 0124A, 0124B, 

0124C, 0123I 

 CHAIRMAN ZOEN A. ALFONSO 

  POLL CLERK MARITES A. AMACAN 

 
194 0124D, 0124E, 

0124F, 0124G 

 CHAIRMAN MARILYN M. FORTUNADO 

  POLL CLERK RICHARD M. PANALIGAN 

 
195 

0125A, 0125B, 

0125C, 0125P3 
 CHAIRMAN MARIE JOY B. SAQUIDO 

  POLL CLERK JHOMIE ROSE B. ANTES 

 
196 

0125D, 0125E, 

0125F, 0125P2 

 CHAIRMAN MARY CENEALA GWYNETH P. LIRIO 

  POLL CLERK ANGELA E. MATEOS 

 

197 
 

0125G, 0125H, 

0125I, 0125P1 

 CHAIRMAN ABRAHAM M. CORTEZ 

  POLL CLERK ROSHEL L. BADILLO 

 21 21    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

SAN JOSE 198 
0126A, 0126B, 

0126C, 0127A 

BATISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHAIRMAN AIGEEN T. REVELO 

 BARANGAY SAN JOSE POLL CLERK MYRA H. PINERA 
 

199 
0128A, 0129A, 

0129B, 0130A 

 CHAIRMAN JORIDEL F. DIKIT 
  POLL CLERK ELLA MEI A. CASUNURAN 
 

200 
0130B, 0131A, 

0131B, 0132A 

 CHAIRMAN YANNI ANGELICA M. CORONADO 
  POLL CLERK MA. LUISA P. INSORIO 

 
201 

0132B, 0133A, 

0134A, 0135A 

 CHAIRMAN NERIZA C. MARCELLANA 

  POLL CLERK ROSEMARIE S. ARBOLEDA 
 

202 
0136A, 0137A, 

0138A, 0138B 

 CHAIRMAN RAQUEL D. GUTIERREZ 
  POLL CLERK RACEL G. ALZONA 

 
203 

0139A, 0140A, 

0140B 

 CHAIRMAN ROMAN Q. VIBAR 

  POLL CLERK ANGELA H. NAVARRO 
 

204 
0140C, 0141A, 

0141B, 0142P1 

 CHAIRMAN JACINE M. CANDELARIA 
  POLL CLERK JOHN CRIST A. DOMINGO 

 
205 

0142A, 0142B, 

0142C 

 CHAIRMAN MARK JOBERT A. REYES 

  POLL CLERK BENILYN D. MARCE 

 8 8    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

SAN VICENTE 206 
0143A, 0143B, 

0143C, 0143D 

SAN VICENTE ELEM SCH CHAIRMAN GALANITO M. GONZALES 

 BRGY SAN VICENTE POLL CLERK MARIA MEMIA A. PENA 
 

207 
0144A, 0144B, 

0145A, 0146A 

 CHAIRMAN ANA ALMA G. RICAFORT 
  POLL CLERK AILEEN M. TENEDERO 
 208 0146B, 0146C,  CHAIRMAN MONITO A. JECO 



  0147A, 0147B  POLL CLERK ENRICA A. ABAO 
 

209 
0148A, 0148B, 

0148C, 0148D 

 CHAIRMAN ESTEBAN G. BATALAO 
  POLL CLERK IVY T. INOVIO 
 

210 
0149A, 0149B, 

0150A, 0150B 
 CHAIRMAN JAMAIRA A. SILVALLANA 

  POLL CLERK MARIBEL A. VILLANO 
 

211 0150C, 0151A, 

0152A, 0152B 

 CHAIRMAN AIRENE R. RELI 
  POLL CLERK HAZEL A. NAVAL 

 
212 

0153A, 0154A, 

0155A, 0155B 
 CHAIRMAN ARLYN T. CINCO 

  POLL CLERK KRISTINE Q. HERNANDEZ 

 
213 0156A, 0156B, 

0157A, 0157B 

 CHAIRMAN DIANA M. RELANES 

  POLL CLERK CARMELA MARIE R. MAIGUE 

 
214 

0157C, 0157D, 

0158A, 0158B 

 CHAIRMAN DIANNE M. OCAMPO 

  POLL CLERK ROBERT JUSTIN M. MAYANO 

 
215 

0159A, 0159B, 

0160A, 0160B 
 CHAIRMAN JOHN HERALD C. LANARIA 

  POLL CLERK RONALYN R. CASTRO 

 
216 0161A, 0161B, 

0162A, 0162P1 

 CHAIRMAN JANINA YAHZMIN N. LIMBAG 

  POLL CLERK JOHN MAT ANTHONY M. OCAMPO 

 11 11    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

SANTO DOMINGO 217 
0163A, 0163B, 

0163C, 0164A 

BIÑAN ELEM SCH CHAIRMAN ALBERT E. ALGODON 

 ZONE 3 P. BURGOS ST., POLL CLERK JAEL FAITH T. LEDESMA 
 

218 
0164B, 0164C, 

0164D, 0164E 

 CHAIRMAN NARIZA C. BATALLER 
  POLL CLERK GEMMALYN R. RIVADENIERA 
 

219 
0165A, 0165B, 

0165C, 0166A 

 CHAIRMAN JUVY B. ABARQUEZ 
  POLL CLERK JAIMAICA GRACE C. ALTURA 

 
220 

0166B, 0167A, 

0167B, 0168A 

 CHAIRMAN ANTHONY HANSEL C. MALOMA 

  POLL CLERK ALLIEN B. RADA 

 
221 

0168B, 0169A, 

0169B, 0170A 

 CHAIRMAN ERIC S. RICALDE 

  POLL CLERK JULIET F. GALOCHINO 

 

222 
0170B, 0171A, 

0172A, 0172P1 
 CHAIRMAN PAUL ALVIN D. CARPIO 

  POLL CLERK JELLY T. HICANA 

 6 6    

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GROUP 

ED PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  
DESIGNATION 

 
NAME OF POLLING PLACE 

 

SANTO NIÑO 223 0173A, 0173B, 

0173C, 0174A 

UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP, CHAIRMAN DENNESSA A. FORTES 

 SYSTEM (UPHS),NATIONAL HIWAY POLL CLERK ROMMEL D. OGARDO 
 

224 
0174B, 0174C, 

0175A, 0175B 

 CHAIRMAN ANNA FE E. ESPERIDA 
  POLL CLERK MARINET P. BETONIO 
 

225 0177B, 0178A, 

0183P1 

 CHAIRMAN LEONIDES D. NADELA 
  POLL CLERK MIGUELITA L. ARELLANO 

 
226 0178B, 0179A, 

0180A, 0180B 

 CHAIRMAN SIMEONA H. TAN 

  POLL CLERK DOREEN A. PASCUAL 

 
227 

0180C, 0181A, 

0181B, 0182A 

 CHAIRMAN MYRA Z. MAGNO 

  POLL CLERK LEILA C. MAGO 

 
228 

0182B, 0183A, 

0183B, 0183C 

 CHAIRMAN BERLINDA L. VENEZUELA 

  POLL CLERK NELIELYN B. DOMALAON 

 6 6    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 
NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

SANTO TOMAS 
229 

0184A, 0184B, 

0184C, 0184D 

BIÑAN CITY SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL CHAIRMAN CYNTHIA B. BAYANI 

(CALABUSO) SOUTH CITY HOMES, BARANGAY POLL CLERK MAILYN A. ALPE 
 

230 
0184E, 0184F, 

0184G, 0184H 

 CHAIRMAN ELY S. ALPE Jr 
  POLL CLERK EDCEL P. GOZUN 
 

231 
0185A, 0185B, 
0185C, 0184I 

 CHAIRMAN ROSE-ANN M. SIMBRANO 
  POLL CLERK ROSENDA M. SANCHEZ 
 

232 
0185D, 0185E, 

0185F, 0185G 

 CHAIRMAN ELISA V. HIBEK 
  POLL CLERK MYRNA B. BILLONES 
 

233 
0185H, 0186A, 

0186B, 0186C 

 CHAIRMAN ARRA DANESA R. CLAVERIA 
  POLL CLERK BEVERLY T. BRAGAIS 
 

234 
0186D, 0187A, 

0186E, 0186F 

 CHAIRMAN ARLAN M. DAVID 
  POLL CLERK ROBERT M. DE MESA 
 

235 
0187B, 0187C, 

0187D, 0187E 

 CHAIRMAN RON ANGELO A. DRONA 
  POLL CLERK DESIREE V. MAMALAYAN 
 

236 
0188A, 0188B, 
0188C, 0188D 

 CHAIRMAN JOELLA MARIE G. RELLAMA 
  POLL CLERK RONMART M. ESPILLARDO 
 

237 
0189A, 0189B, 

0189C, 0189D 

 CHAIRMAN ENVEEN LOVE A. BENAVIDEZ 
  POLL CLERK ERLINDA K. MARANAN 

SANTO TOMAS 
238 

0190A, 0190B, 

0191A 

ADELINA CLUBHOUSE, ADELINA III CHAIRMAN CRISTINA S. CARBONERO 

(CALABUSO) UROK 11, BARANGAY SANTO TOMA POLL CLERK JONATHAN C. BRIONES 
 

239 
0191B, 0192A, 

0192B 

 CHAIRMAN RAMON S. JANABAN IV 
  POLL CLERK CRISEDES S. RESURRECCION 
 

240 
0192C, 0192D, 

0192E 

 CHAIRMAN ZHEMMERLY T. DE TORRES 
  POLL CLERK GLADYS D. JAQUE 
 

241 
0192F, 0192G, 

0192P1, 0192H 

 CHAIRMAN ROSE LYNN E. ATENDIDO 
  POLL CLERK JOHN LESTER A. JASPELA 



SANTO TOMAS 
242 

0193A, 0193B, 

0193C, 0193D 

OLIVARES HOME SOUTH CLUB HOUS CHAIRMAN JANICE J. MAYORES 

(CALABUSO) OLIVARES HOME SOUTH PUROK II POLL CLERK LIZA M. JUMARANG 
 

243 
0193E, 0193F, 
0193G, 0193H 

 CHAIRMAN RAECEL K. GUTIERREZ 
  POLL CLERK ALBERT B. LABIAN 
 

244 
0193I, 0193J, 

0193K, 0193L 

 CHAIRMAN ROSABEL D. PUNAY 
  POLL CLERK JANET V. RODRIGUEZ 
 

245 
0193M, 0193N, 

0193O, 0193P 
 CHAIRMAN WINKLE CAMILLE B. GELLIDO 

  POLL CLERK ROSEMARIE C. CHAVEZ 
 

246 
0193P1, 0193Q, 

0193R, 0193S 

 CHAIRMAN RAQUEL D. MANGLO 
  POLL CLERK CHARLENE MAE B. MAZO 

SANTO TOMAS 
247 

0194A, 0195A, 

0196A 

SANTO TOMAS ELEMENTARY CHAIRMAN MERRY ANN A. QUINTILLANO 

(CALABUSO) SCHOOL, PUROK 5, BARANGAY POLL CLERK BENILDA S. CORNEJA 
 

248 
0197A, 0198A, 

0198B 

 CHAIRMAN ARLEEN B. MORALES 
  POLL CLERK EVANGELINE D. LACSAM II 
 

249 

 
250 

0198C, 0199A, 

0199B, 0199P1 
 

0200A, 0200B, 

0200C, 0211C, 
0211P1 

 CHAIRMAN JAHZIEL IRAH T. LEDESMA 
  POLL CLERK MARY LHEN M. SUSANO 

SANTO TOMAS ANTO TOMAS HIGH SCHOOL, PURO CHAIRMAN RONNEL B. HERVILLA 

(CALABUSO) 5, BARANGAY SANTO TOMAS POLL CLERK KATHERINE I. RUIZ 

SANTO TOMAS 
251 

0201A, 0201B, 

0201C, 0202A 

 CHAIRMAN DIANE M. FURIO 

(CALABUSO) TOWN AND COUNTRY SOUTHVILLE POLL CLERK REA M. CADAPAN 
 

252 
0202B, 0203A, 

0203B, 0202C 

SOUTHVILLE BARANGAY SANTO CHAIRMAN NORMITA F. DELOS SANTOS 
 TOMAS POLL CLERK MA VANESSA A. MABANSAG 
 

253 
0204A, 0204B, 

0203C, 0203D 
 CHAIRMAN JOCELYN V. ALMENANZA 

  POLL CLERK FERDINAND M. ALVARA 
 

254 
0205A, 0205B, 

0204C, 0206P2 
 CHAIRMAN FLORDELEEZA A. STA ANA 

  POLL CLERK NOEMI IV D. CARINO 
 

255 
0205C, 0205D, 

0206A 

 CHAIRMAN GLAIZA MARE R. MONTEVERDE 
  POLL CLERK RHEA S. VALENCIA 
 

256 

 
257 

0206B, 0206C, 

0206P1 

 
0207A, 0207B, 

0207C, 0207D 

 CHAIRMAN LEAH P. TAN 
  POLL CLERK MA THERESA F. MORILLO 

SANTO TOMAS ANTO TOMAS HIGH SCHOOL, PURO CHAIRMAN RAFAEL JR M. BUNGUALAN 

(CALABUSO) 5, BARANGAY SANTO TOMAS POLL CLERK ROSALYN C. VALDERAMA 

 
258 

0208A, 0208B, 

0208C, 0209A 

 CHAIRMAN JOCELYN J. MORALES 

  POLL CLERK JOANNA GRACE C. CATABAY 

 
259 

0209B, 0209C, 

0210A 

 CHAIRMAN ALMA C. GONZALES 

  POLL CLERK MARIA ALELI LOURDES R. AGRAVANT 

 
260 

0210B, 0211A, 

0211B 

 CHAIRMAN MARY JOY R. SAGOSOY 

  POLL CLERK CHELENE C. RANAS 

SANTO TOMAS 
261 

0212A, 0212B, 

0213A, 0216P1, 

0212C 

BARANGAY EXIENSION HALL, CHAIRMAN MARIA TERESA G. NARVAEZ 

(CALABUSO) OLIVAREZ VII, PUROK II BARANGAY POLL CLERK JAIME D. DIAZ 

 
262 

0213B, 0214A, 

0214B, 0214C 

 CHAIRMAN SHERYL R. VALIENTE 

  POLL CLERK VERONICA F. BAYANGAN 

 
263 

 
264 

0215A, 0215B, 

0216A, 0216B 

 
0217A, 0217B, 

0218A 

 CHAIRMAN NEONILA O. DE JESUS 

  POLL CLERK MARK RAZUL G. LEAL 

SANTO TOMAS SOUTH PLAIN 1 BASKETBALL COURT, CHAIRMAN REA R. CONSORTE 

(CALABUSO) OUTH PLAIN 1 OUROK II, BARANGA POLL CLERK DOLOR D. SULIT 

 
265 

0218B, 0219A, 

0220A, 0220P1 

 CHAIRMAN JOSE GREGORIO JR L. SULIT 

  POLL CLERK JULIUS B. FERRER 

SANTO TOMAS 
266 

0221A, 0189E, 

0221B, 0221C 

BINAN CITY SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN KATHLEEN E. ESPINA 

(CALABUSO) SOUTH CITY HOMES, BARANGAY POLL CLERK JOSEPH R. CELESTIAL 

 
267 

0222A, 0222B, 

0222C, 0221D 
 CHAIRMAN MA. VHALERIE A. BENAVIDEZ 

  POLL CLERK MARLON M. PAGLINGAYEN 

 
268 

0222D, 0222E, 

0222F 

 CHAIRMAN JOSE MARIO R. DAVID Jr. 

  POLL CLERK ANA LIZA D. PADUA 

 
269 

0222G, 0222H, 

0223A 

 CHAIRMAN EMERALD JOY V. ALBOTRA 

  POLL CLERK DINAH C. HABIG 

 
270 

0223B, 0223C, 

0223D, 0223P1 

 CHAIRMAN JOY B. GOZUN 

  POLL CLERK JUVY L. MENDOZA 

 
271 

0223E, 0223F, 

0223G, 0223P2 

 CHAIRMAN ARIS O. ELAGIO 

  POLL CLERK JOANNA MARIE M. DE LEON 

 43 43    

 

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GR 
OUPED 

PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

SORO-SORO 
272 

0224A, 0224B, 
0225A, 0240P1 

SORO-SORO ELEM SCH. CHAIRMAN JOJEMAR P. TAYAB 
 BARANGAY SORO-SORO POLL CLERK MELITA A. ESGUERRA 
 

273 
0226A, 0226B, 

0227A, 0227B 

 CHAIRMAN JANICE E. SANTIAGO 
  POLL CLERK SHERYLYN B. COREA 

 
274 0228A, 0228B, 

0229A, 0230A 

 CHAIRMAN PRECIOSA S. GAMO 

  POLL CLERK LOLITA P. BALDICAÑAS 

 
275 0230B, 0231A, 

0231B, 0232A 

 CHAIRMAN MARIA ELENA P. APACIONADO 

  POLL CLERK JESSA J. GONZALES 

 
276 0232B, 0233A, 

0233B, 0234A 

 CHAIRMAN MICHELL N. NOLIA 

  POLL CLERK FELIPA O. JOAQUIN 

 
277 0235A, 0236A, 

0237A 

 CHAIRMAN CAMILLE T. DE PEDRO 

  POLL CLERK NIÑO FLOR H. RAFER 

 
278 

0238A, 0239A, 

0240A 

 CHAIRMAN JOCELYN B. MALLANNAO 

  POLL CLERK BETTY D. LUT 

 7 7    

 

 CLUSTER / CLUSTERED/GR NAME AND ADDRESS   



BARANGAY GROUP 
NUMBER 

OUPED 
PRECINCTS 

OF POLLING PLACE DESIGNATION NAME 
 

TIMBAO 
279 

0241A, 0241B, 

0241C, 0241D 

TIMBAO ELEM SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN ROSITA V. CAPILI 
 BARANGAY TIMBAO POLL CLERK MARICHU C. BUCO 
 

280 0241E, 0241F, 

0241G, 0241H 

 CHAIRMAN CELESTE A. VARIN 
  POLL CLERK JOHN MICHAEL T. CASTRO 
 

281 
0242A, 0242B, 

0242C, 0242D 
 CHAIRMAN SARAH JOY G. VALENCIA 

  POLL CLERK SONIA M. RUIZ 
 

282 
0242E, 0243A, 

0242F, 0242G 

 CHAIRMAN NERISSA M. REGIO 
  POLL CLERK CHARITY G. GRACILLA 
 

283 
0243B, 0243C, 

0243D, 0243F 

 CHAIRMAN MARNEL L. EVANGELISTA 
  POLL CLERK ELIZA D. SUBIDO 

 
284 0244A, 0244B, 

0244C, 0244D 

 CHAIRMAN LEAH A. CARO 

  POLL CLERK MICHELLE B. MAIGUE 

 
285 0245A, 0245B, 

0244E, 0244F 

 CHAIRMAN GUADALUPE A. LUNA 

  POLL CLERK GLADYS B. SOBREVEGA 

 
286 0245C, 0245D, 

0245E, 0245F 

 CHAIRMAN RUBY D. AGUIRRE 

  POLL CLERK RICA GRACE R. JIMENEZ 

 
287 

0245G, 0245H, 

0245I, 0245J 

 CHAIRMAN ROWENA T. UMPAD 

  POLL CLERK KRISTINA CAMILLE M. NODALOS 

 
288 0245K, 0245L, 

0245M, 0245N 

 CHAIRMAN FEDERICO A. MENDOZA JR. 

  POLL CLERK ARMI LOURDES A. REYES 

 

289 
 

0245O, 0245P1, 

0245P, 0245Q 

 CHAIRMAN APPLE RICA S. YBAÑEZ 

  POLL CLERK JUANITA SARA S. ODIADA 

 11 11    

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GROUP 

ED PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

TUBIGAN 
290 

0246A, 0246B, 

0246C, 0247A 

TUBIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN EDMAR R. DELOS SANTOS 
 BARANGAY TUBIGAN POLL CLERK MARLENE P. MALING 
 

291 
0247B, 0247C, 

0248A, 0248B 
 CHAIRMAN RON JAMES A. MATIENZO 

  POLL CLERK ALLAN E. MEDENILLA 
 

292 
0249A, 0249B, 

0248C, 0249C 
 CHAIRMAN HONEY GRACE F. TABILON 

  POLL CLERK JOHN ALDRICH O. VENTURA 

 
293 0250A, 0250B, 

0251A, 0251B 

 CHAIRMAN KRISTINE JOY A. PRESBITERO 

  POLL CLERK DEICIRY SHANE M. REYES 

 
294 0252A, 0252B, 

0253A 

 CHAIRMAN RONNIEREX G. ESMERIA 

  POLL CLERK SYZACHLOEIA S. MARCAIDA 

 
295 0253B, 0254A, 

0254B 

 CHAIRMAN MICHELLANE G. CUNANAN 

  POLL CLERK JEREMAE F. MATAVERDE 

 

296 
0254C, 0255A, 

0255B, 0255P1 

 CHAIRMAN REGINE Y. BERNAL 

  POLL CLERK MARK DEXTER CLYDE I. VIVO 

 7 7    

 

BARANGAY 
CLUSTER / 

GROUP 

NUMBER 

CLUSTERED/GROUP 

ED PRECINCTS 

NAME AND ADDRESS  

DESIGNATION 
 

NAME OF POLLING PLACE 
 

ZAPOTE 297 
0256A, 0256B, 

0256C, 0256D 
ZAPOTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CHAIRMAN MARIAN M. BAGTAS 

 BARANGAY ZAPOTE POLL CLERK LAMBERTO B. RIVAREZ 

 
298 

0256E, 0256F, 

0256G, 0256H 

 CHAIRMAN WYNNA M. CARABANA 

  POLL CLERK FLORDELIZA C. JACINTO 

 
299 

0257A, 0257B, 

0256I 
 CHAIRMAN GLORIA M. DE TORRES 

  POLL CLERK MICHELE A. EROISA 

 
300 0257C, 0257D, 

0257E, 0257F 

 CHAIRMAN ISSA G. ELIVERA 

  POLL CLERK DANNISE JOY J. PABALAN 

 
301 0257G, 0257P1, 

0257H 

 CHAIRMAN ROD PHILIP M. CORRO 

  POLL CLERK FRANCESCA A. TAMAYO 

 5 5    

 


